DOC	Ħ	02	2124	78
09/23/20			09:38 AM	
Offic Recording req LEE LOUDEN	<b>ia</b> uest∉	a <b>I</b> ed By	Rece	ord
Eureka	Co	unty	NV	

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By FS

Fee: \$40.00 Page RPIT: \$93.60 Reco Book- 0477 Page- 0113

Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Above Space Reserved for Recording [If required by your jurisdiction, list above the name & address of: 1) where to return this form; 2) preparer; 3) party requesting recording.]

Quitclaim Deed
Date of this Document: $9/22/08$
Reference Number of Any Related Documents:
Grantor:
Name MICHAEL VINCRNT HOOK
Street Address 1603 AVE F City/State/7ip HAWARDEN IOWA 51023
City/state/2/p
Name Lee + Nancy Louden
Name Lee + Nang Loudent  Street Address 63367b57
Street Address 6336th St. City/State/Zip Osescent Valley Nv. 89821
Abbreviated Legal Description (i.e., lot, block, plat or section, township, range, quarter/quarter or unit, building and condo name): Pacel IF 002-025-04, Lots Sand T, Block 19 0F Crescent Valley Ranch and Farms Unit 1
Crescent Valley Ranch and Farms Unit 1
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number(s): 002 - 025 - 04
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this 22 day of 5'ep.
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this 22 day of 5ep.  20 08, by first party, Grantor, Nichael Vincent Hook , whose mailing address is 1603 AVE. F Hawarder Towa 51023 , to
second party, Grantee, Let & Nancy Louden
WITNESSETH that the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of <u>Fifteen Thousand</u> Polloge (\$ 15000 000 ) paid by the said second party, the receipt whereaf is barely acknowledged.
Dollars (\$ 15000, 00 ) paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim,

which the said first party thereto in the County of	has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances
to wit Parcel	
191 LIC SCONA	water water and Faires cylin
	the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first written above. Signed,
sealed and delivered in the	e presence of:
Signature of Witness	
Print Name of Witness	
Signature of Witness	
Print Name of Witness	
	nist ON MC
Signature of Grantor	Michael V Hood
Print Name of Grantor	MICHAEL V HOOK
State of Woodg	
County of Eiro	
on 20rd Sept	7118 hoters me friend note 1. Patroll Patroll
appeared Mic	Now 8, before me, Engle Carrol, Notay Rulle, personally known to me (or proved
to me on the basis of sa	tisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
	edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
person(s) acted, execute	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acteu, execute	a die institutione.
WITNESS my hand and o	official seal.
Broth and	
Signature of Notary	BRIDGET CARROLL
	MOTARY A VOLIC-STATE OF NEW DA
AffiantKnown	Produced ID Elko County - Nevada  CERTIFICATE # 03-81060-6
Type of ID It buff	APPT. EXP. MARCH 7, 2011
(Seal)	
\	

## STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

## DOC # DV-212478

	• 1	FOR RECOF		
1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)			conding requested By E LOUDEN	
a) 002-025-04		Book:	Eureka County -	NV
b)	1	Date of Rec	ke Rebaleati - Red	
c)		-	\ \	
d)	,		e 1 of 1 Fee: §4 orded By. F5 RPTT: \$9	0.00 33.60
2. Type of Property:			ok-0477 Page-0113	,3.00
	) √√ Single Fam Re			
c) Condo/Twnhse c	1) 2-4 Plex		_ \ \	
e) Apt. Bldg. f	Comm'l/Ind'l  Mobile Home			
g) Agricultural h	i) (Moone House			
				1
3. Total Value/Sales Price of I	Property:	\$ 24,000	.00	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Or	nly (value of property)	\$ 24,000		
Transfer Tax Value:		\$	· ·	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	i / /	\$ 93.60		/ )
<ol><li>If Exemption Claimed;</li></ol>	/ /	)		
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per	The state of the s		1	
b. Explain Reason for Exempti-	on:	<u> </u>		<del></del>
		//		
5. Partial Interest: Percentage	heing transferred:	<b>/</b> %		
or y and an	anig wanterenees		-	
The undersigned declares and ack	nowledges, under pena	ity of perjury, pur	suant to NRS 375.060	1
and NRS 375.110, that the informa				
belief, and can be supported by do				
provided herein. Furthermore, the	The state of the s	The state of the s	76	1
of additional tax due, may result in	76.	The State of the S	APP	
		THE PLANTING	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Pursuant to NRS 375,030, the Bu	yer and Seller shall be	e jointly and sev	erally liable for any	
additional amount owed.		,,		•
Signature		Capacity		
	<del></del>			
Signature	<u> </u>	Capacity_		
CELLED (ODANITOD) INFOE	SEATION DU	/ /CD / OD 4 N T C	5. INICODIA 0.1	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFOR	MATION BUY	<del>-</del> -	E) INFORMATION	
(REQUIREO) Print Name: WALTRAUD E. BAU	JER Print N	(REQUIRED)	EL V. HOOK	
Address: 18482 MARY BALI				
		ss: <u>8070 A</u>	AIRPORT AVE., P.O	BOX 211069
City: WHITE STONE	City:		ENT VALLEY	
State: VA Zip:	22578 State:	NV	Zip: <u>89821</u>	
	/	- Mahar	112.6	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUE		G RI NOW A	of any trace	
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER		Meller C	Treat	
	LAND Shelda Hood	Escrow	<b>#</b>	1
Address: Po Box 211019				
City: Crescart Dly No 8995	State:		Zip:	<del>/</del>
	•			